2 AILA pocument 6701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Spencer Co. Bus Garage Fueling Station Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001

1430 Townhill Road, Taylorsville, KY Date: May 18, 2020 Date: 10/22/20

40071

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Spencer County Board of Education N/A Aé&M 0il Company, Inc,

207 W. Main Street PO Box 554

Taylorsville, KY 40071 Taylorsville, KY 40071

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

12K Fire Guard Fuel Storage Tank $25,450.00
Total Bond Amount $ 4,200.00

Total $29,650.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 114,297.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 114,297.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 29,650.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 143,947.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A A&M 0il Company, Inc. Spencer County Board of Education
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American

Institute of Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents® are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document 1
was produced by AlA software at 11:22:43 ET on 10/28/2020 under Order No.5492707691 which expires on 08/13/2021, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report capyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.

User Notes: (3BOADA4A)



A& M OIL COMPANY, INC.

Gasoline * Bio Diesel * Diesel * Emergency and Disaster Fueling * Ethanol * Turbo Blue * Kerosene * Heating Ol

Change order from previous contract for the Above Ground Fuel Storage Tank.
This is to allow for lot placement of the tank with the distances being reduced by using the below mentioned
tank.

12K Fire Guard Fuel Storage Tank $ 25,450.00

Total Bond Amount $ 4,200.00

Additional Total $ 29,650.00

Website: aandmell.com P.0. Box 554 (502) 477-6217
Taylorsville, KY 40071



